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8 de mayo de 2025. 

Sr. Alberto León 
Secretario 

Cámara de Representantes 

Estimado Secretario: 

INFORME DE ACTIVIDADES Y GASTOS ~ GESTION OFICIAL FUERA DE 
PUERTO RICO 

En cumplimiento con el requisito de informar las tareas realizadas y certificar los gastos 
incurridos con cargos a fondos públicos en gestión oficial autorizada fuera de Puerto 
Rico, se somete este informe en la Secretaría de la Cámara de Representantes, según 
dispuesto por la Regla 47 del Reglamento de la Cámara y la Orden a a 2017- 
13, según enmendada. 

PERSONAL: Hon. José <Pichy= Torres Zamora 

Portavoz de la Mayoría- Representante por Acumulación 
Cámara de Representantes 

ACTIVIDAD: ANUAL 2025 DEL DESFILE Y FESTIVAL PUERTORRIQUEÑO © 
DE FLORIDA 

23 
ae car Y FECHA: Orlando, Florida- A al 27 de abril de 2025. 

JUSTIFICACIÓN: Para asistir, en gestión oficial, a la Celebración Anual 2025 del Desfile y 
Festival Puertorriqueño de Florida, que se llevará a cabo el sábado 26 de abril de 2025 en la ciudad 
de Orlando. Además, entre el 21 y el 26 de abril se realizarán diversas actividades. 

Este evento, que en esta edición rinde homenaje al Municipio de Aguadilla bajo el lema <Energía 
Renovable y el Medio Ambiente=, representa una valiosa oportunidad para fortalecer lazos 

El Capitolio, Apartado 9022228, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00902-2228 J 8I. (787) 721-6040 Ext. 2940 / 2942 
D. (787) 622-3803 J E. jotorres@camara.pr.gov



comunitarios, fomentar la cultura puertorriqueña y conocer iniciativas de sostenibilidad en 

beneficio del medio ambiente. 

Mi participación en este evento me permitirá representar a la Cámara de Representantes como 

Portavoz y Representante por Acumulación, establecer conexiones con otros profesionales y 

adquirir conocimientos sobre proyectos y programas que podrían beneficiar a nuestra institución. 

Adjunto encontrará la invitación recibida, el calendario de actividades y los detalles del evento 

para su consideración. 

El Anticipo de gastos autorizados para la gestión oficial fueron: 

Transportación Aérea: $400.00 

Hospedaje $472.50 

Propinas $20.00 

Dietas (5.días) $750 
Cuota de evento $128.75 

Transportación terrestre $60.00 

Total estimado $1,831.25 

Certifico correcto: 

Aon 
ADA Torres Zamora 

E, & la Mayoría- Representante por Acumulación 

c: Oficina de Finanzas



NFORME Y LIQUIDACIÓN DE GASTOS DE VIAJE 
ACTIVIDAD: ANUAL 2025 DEL DESFILE Y FESTIVAL PUERTORRIQUEÑO DE FLORIDA 

Nombre: Hon. José <Pichy= Torres Zamora Fecha de Viaje: 24 de abril 
hasta el 27 de abril de 2025 

Adelanto autorizado: $1,831.25 

Ñ DESGLOSE DE GASTOS GASTO INCURRIDO 
Alojamiento $472.50 

Transportación aérea $289.00 

Cuota de evento $0.00 

$115.38 Transportación Terrestre 

23-abril-$21.11 

24-abril-$29.19+13.63=$42.82 $113.97 

27-abril-$27.27+24.14=$51.41 (conforme el Orden Administrativa) 

Propinas (5 días) $25.00 

Dias para dietas: 5 $750.00 

TOTAL DE GASTO , $ 1,651.88 
2 -1.41(Transportación) 

$1,650.47 

Certifico que: 

(1) El informe de tareas realizadas requerido por el Reglamento de la Cámara de Representantes ha 

sido sometido a Presidencia y Secretaría de la Cámara conjuntamente con copia de este informe de . 

gastos. 

(2) Se aneja documentación consistente de originales de las facturas y/o recibos por concepto de gastos 

oficiales; o copia impresa de los recibos electrónicos por transacciones realizadas por vía telefónica 

o informática; o copias fieles y exactas de los formularios radicados y cheques emitidos. 

(3) Se solicita a la Oficina de Finanzas que se verifique cualquier diferencia en el balance final que 

resulte en que se requiera devolución de fondos. 

Certifico Correcto: NX) LV 
Hon. N osé Sic= Torres Zamora 
Porta a Mayoría- Representante por Acumulación 



DOUBLETREE ORLANDO/INTERNATIONAL DRIVE 

E) 10100 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE 

os . ORLANDO, FL 32821 

DOUBT EREE United States of America 
TELEPHONE 407-352-1100 + FAX 407-354-4700 

Reservations 

www.hilton.com or 1 800 HILTONS 

TORRES ZAMORA, JOSE Room No: 21102/NQ2D 

Arrival Date: 4/23/2025 12:42:00 AM 

290 AVE SANTA ANA APT 22 Departure Date: 4/27/2025 11:44:00 AM 

Adult/Child: 1/0 

GUAYNABO -- 00969 _ Cashier ID: JCLUBIN 

PUERTO RICO Room Rate: 105.00 

AL: 

HH# 442506847 BLUE 

VAT # 

Folio No/Che 2098557 A 

Confirmation Number: 96077016 

DOUBLETREE ORLANDO/INTERNATIONAL DRIVE 4/27/2025 11:44:00 AM 

DATE DESCRIPTION ID REF NO CHARGES | CREDIT BALANCE 

4/23/2025 GUEST ROOM JJOHNSO 13422332 $105.00 
N617 

4/23/2025 RM STATE TAX JJOHNSO 13422332 $6.83 
: N617 . 

4123/2025 RM COUNTY TAX JJOHNSO 13422332 $6.30 
N617 

4/24/2025 GUEST ROOM JJOHNSO 13424292 $105.00 
N617 

© 4/24/2025 RM STATE TAX JJOHNSO 13424292 $6.83 
N617 

412412025 RM COUNTY TAX JJOHNSO 13424292 $6.30 
N617 

4/25/2025 GUEST ROOM JJOHNSO 13427775 $105.00 
N617 

4/25/2025 RM STATE TAX JJOHNSO 13427775 $6.83 
N617 

4/25/2025 RM COUNTY TAX JJOHNSO 13427775 $6.30 
N617 

4/26/2025 GUEST ROOM JJOHNSO 13432843 $105.00 
N617 

4/26/2025 RM STATE TAX JJOHNSO 13432843 $6.83 
N617 

4/26/2025 RM COUNTY TAX JJOHNSO 13432843 $6.30 
N617 
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TORRES ZAMORA, JOSE Room No: 21102/NQ2D 

Arrival Date: 4/23/2025 12:42:00 AM 

290 AVE SANTA ANA APT 22 Departure Date: 4/27/2025 11:44:00 AM 

Adult/Child: 1/0 

GUAYNABO -- 00969 Cashier ID: JCLUBIN 

PUERTO RICO Room Rate: 105.00 

AL: 

HH # 442506847 BLUE 

VAT # : 

Folio No/Che 2098557 A 

Confirmation Number: 96077016 

DOUBLETREE ORLANDO/INTERNATIONAL DRIVE 4/27/2025 11:44:00 AM 

[DATE DESCRIPTION ID REF NO CHARGES | CREDIT __| BALANCE | 

4/27/2025 VS*6408 JCLUBIN 13435074 ($472.52) 

*'BALANCE** $0.00 

EXPENSE REPORT 
SUMMARY . 

4/23/2025 4/24/2025 4/25/2025 4/26/2025 

ROOM AND TAX $118.13 $118.13 $118.13 $118.13 

DAILY TOTAL $118.13 $118.13 $118.13 $118.13 

EXPENSE REPORT 
SUMMARY 

STAY TOTAL 

ROOM AND TAX $472.52 

DAILY TOTAL $472.52 

Hilton Honors(R) stays are posted within 72 hours of checkout. To check your earnings or book your next stay at more than 6,500+ hotels and 

resorts in 119 countries, please visit Honors.com 

THE DOUBLETREE BY HILTON ORLANDO AT SEA WORLD CHARGES A RESORT FEE OF $25.00 PER DAY. FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS 

OF ALL THE GREAT BENEFITS AT ONE PRICE, PLEASE VISIT THE FRONT DESK. 

CREDIT CARD DETAIL 

APPR CODE 023383 MERCHANT ID 8358008284 

CARD NUMBER VS *6408 EXP DATE 10/26 

TRANSACTION ID 13435074 TRANS TYPE Sale 
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oy a 

Aes, | Gmail Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Fwd: Itinerary receipt notice 
1 mensaje 

Pichy Torres Zamora <pichyzamora@gmail.com> 9 de mayo de 2025, 1:48 p.m. 

Para: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

ws 

From: JetBlue <jetblueairways@email.jetblue.com> 

Date: April 3, 2025 at 8:27:50 PM AST 

To: pichyzamora@gmail.com 

Subject: Itinerary receipt notice 

Reply-To: JetBlue <reply@email.jetblue.com> 

JetBlue 

fi Your travel receipt. 
Thanks for flying JetBlue! 

Travel Purchase 

Date of requested receipt: 2025-04-03 Record Locator: CUXYZV 

Travel date 2025-04-23T 20:20:00 

Flight number 2134 
SJU MCO 

Travel date 2025-04-27T 13:57:00 

MCO SJU 
Flight number 1133 

Traveler(s) Ticket number(s)

Secretaria CamaraRepresentantes
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TORRES ZAMORA/JOSE E MR 2792179407408 

2792179407409 

Base fare: $446.00 USO 

Taxes & fees breakdown: AMOUNT CURRENCY 

Taxes & fees total: 

Base fare total: 

Payment(s): 

$9.00 

$11.20 

$45.80 

$9.00 

$11.20 

$45.80 

$132.00 

$578.00 

USO 

USO 

USO 

USO 

USO 

USO 

USO 

Visa card XXXXXXXXXXXX6408 

Total paid: $578.00 USO* 

PURPOSE - (CODE) 

U.S. Passenger Facility 

Charge - (XF) 

U.S. September 11th 

Security Fee - (AY) 

U.S. Transportation Tax -

(US2) 

U.S. Passenger Facility 

Charge - (XF) 

U.S. September 11th 

Security Fee - (AY) 

U.S. Transportation Tax -

(US2) 

*includes all fares, taxes, fees and penalties less any amounts refunded

Flight Status 

Stay connected 

A Download the JetBlue

M mobile app

Bag Info Airport Info 

Secretaria CamaraRepresentantes
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Génesis M. Rivera Ríos 

From: Carmen Rosa <crosa389,cr@ gmail.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2025 3:35 PM 

To: Génesis M. Rivera Ríos 

Subject: Fwd: Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber 

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrónico se originó fuera de la organización. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos 

que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro. | 

OS Forwarded message --------- 

- De: Pichy Torres Zamora <pichyzamora@gmail.com> 

Date: mar, 29 abr 2025 a la(s) 11:56 a.m. 

Subject: Fwd: Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber 

To: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com> 

Date: April 23, 2025 at 11:55:57 PM AST 

To: pichyzamora@gmail.com 

Subject: Your Wednesday evening trip with Uber 

ERE Total $21.11 

April 23, 2025 

Thanks for tipping, Jose 
E 

Here's your updated Wednesday 

evening ride receipt.



Total $21.11 

Trip fare $19.00 

Subtotal. . $19.00 

Tip $3.00 

Booking Fee Lah $1.24 

Discounts and Adjustments -$2,13 

Payments 

[x] = Mastercard ***-9366 $21.11 

4/23/25 11:55 PM 

Switch Payment Method 

Download PDF 

You rode with Rene 

4.97 [A 

[E Has passed a multi-step safety screen

Secretaria CamaraRepresentantes
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When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 

accident. 

Learn more > 

12,24 miles | 27 min 

6:15 PM 

Guaynabo, PR 00968, US 

ll 6:43 PM 

Terminal A, Aeropuerto 

Internacional Luis Muñoz 

Marín (SJU), Carolina, PR 

00979, US 

Report lost item> ifs Contact support> 

Myitrips >: f 

Uber Technologies 

1725 Src Street, 

San Francisco, 

California 

94158 



Génesis MI. Rivera Ríos 

From: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2025 3:35 PM 

To: Génesis M. Rivera Rios 

Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Maikel on April 24 

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrónico se originó fuera de la organización. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos 

que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro, 

amm Forwarded message --------- 

De: Pichy Torres Zamora <pichyzamora@gmail.com> 

Date: mar, 29 abr 2025 a la(s) 11:56 a.m. 

Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Maikel on April 24 

To: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Lyft Receipts <no-reply@lyftmail.com> 

Date: April 24, 2025 at 5:09:26 PM AST 

To: pichyzamora@gmail.com 

Subject: Your ride with Maikel on April 24 

APRIL 24, 2025 AT 12:19 AM 

Thanks for riding with Maikel! 
100% of tips go to drivers. Add a tip 

Standard fare (14.57mi, 19m 34s) $30.72 

[1 dPromotion -$1.53



[HlilvasterCard *9366 $29.19 

tg Pickup 12:19 AM 

Station Loop, Orlando, FL 

q. Drop-off 12:39 AM 

10100 International Dr, Orlando, FL 

Make expensing business rides easy 

Enable business profile on Lyft to make 
expensing rides quick and easy. 

GET BUSINESS PROFILE 

Tip driver 

Find lost item 

Request review 

To protect against unauthorized behavior, you may see an authorization hold on your bank 

statement. This is to verify your payment method and will not be charged. 

Help Center 

Receipt #20751 71025620788956 

2 
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Génesis M. Rivera Ríos 

From: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2025 3:35 PM 

To: Génesis M. Rivera Ríos 

Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Enrique on April 24 

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrónico se originó fuera de la organización. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos 

que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro. _ 

cn Forwarded message --------- 

De: Pichy Torres Zamora <pichyzamora@gmail.com> 

Date: mar, 29 abr 2025 a la(s) 11:55 a.m. 

Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Enrique on April 24 

To: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Lyft Receipts <no-reply@lyftmail.com> 

Date: April 24, 2025 at 6:39:27 PM AST 

To: pichyzamora@gmail.com 

Subject: Your ride with Enrique on April 24 

APRIL 24, 2025 AT 6:12 PM 

Thanks for riding with Enrique! 
100% of tips go to drivers. Add a tip 

Standard fare (5.88mi, 19m 36s) $13.67 

8TElEMastecard9366 = $13.67

Secretaria CamaraRepresentantes
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qa 

q Pickup 6:12 PM 

4977 International Dr, Orlando, FL 

y Drop-off 6:31 PM 

10100 International Dr, Orlando, FL 

Make expensing business rides easy 

Enable business profile on Lyft to make 

expensing rides quick and easy. 

GET BUSINESS PROFILE 

8Tip driver 

Find lost item 

Request review 

To protect against unauthorized behavior, you may see an authorization hold on your bank 
statement. This is to verify your payment method and will not be charged. 

Help Center 

Receipt #2075447630218630574



Génesis M. Rivera Ríos 

From: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2025 3:35 PM 

To: Génesis M. Rivera Rios 

Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Harold on April 27 

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrónico se originó fuera de la organización. Nó.haga'clic én enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos 

que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro, 

an Forwarded message --------- 

De: Pichy Torres Zamora <pichyzamora@gmail.com> 

Date: mar, 29 abr 2025 a la(s) 11:55 a.m. 

Subject: Fwd: Your ride with Harold on April 27 

To: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Lyft Receipts <no-reply@lyftmail.com> 

Date: April 27, 2025 at 12:10:24 PM AST 

To: pichyzamora@gmail.com 

Subject: Your ride with Harold on April 27 

APRIL 27, 2025 AT 11:49 AM 

Thanks for riding with Harold! 
100% of tips go to drivers. Add a tip 

Standard fare (12.92mi, 14m 37s) $23.71 

Tip $3.56



I 0  

10 --
--------------

o.- Pickup 11 :49 AM 

10100 International Dr, Orlando, FL 

O
:: 

Drop-off 12:03 PM 

Station Loop, Orlando, FL 

$27.27 

Make expensing business rides easy 

Enable business profile on Lyft to mal<e 
expensing rides quick and easy. 

GET BUSINESS PROFILE 

Tip driver 

Find lost item 

Request review 

To protect against unauthorized behavior, you may see an authorization hold on your bank 
statement. This is to verify your payment method and will not be charged. 

Help Center 

Receipt #2076465191180064204 

2 
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Génesis M. Rivera Rios 

From: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2025 3:35 PM 

To: Génesis M. Rivera Rios 

Subject: Fwd: Your Sunday evening trip with Uber 

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrónico se originó fuera de la organización. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos 

que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro. 

e Forwarded message --------- 

De: Pichy Torres Zamora <pichyzamora@gmail.com> 

Date: mar, 29 abr 2025 a la(s) 11:55 a.m. 

Subject: Fwd: Your Sunday evening trip with Uber 

To: Carmen Rosa <crosa389.cr@gmail.com> 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com> 

Date: April 28, 2025 at 4:33:09 AM AST 

To: pichyzamora@gmail.com 

Subject: Your Sunday evening trip with Uber 

Total $24.14 
April 27, 2025 

Thanks for riding, Jose E 

We hope you enjoyed your ride 

this evening. 

== 



rotal $24.14 

Trip fare $19.25 

Subtotal $19.25 

Airport Fee $3.75 

Booking Fee Lh $1.14 

Payments 

=t Mastercard ****9366 $24.14 

4/28/25 4:33 AM 

Switch Payment Method 

Download PDF 

You rode with John 

4.97 [latino 

[E Has passed a multi-step safety screen 

¡Rate or tip. 
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When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a covered 

accident. 

Learn more > 

12.15 miles | 20 min 

i 5:41 PM 

Av Aeropuerto, Carolina, PR 

00937, US 

il 6:01 PM 

290 Ave Santa Ana, 

Guaynabo, PR 00969, US 

"Report lost item > > 8Contact support) 

My trips» 

Uber Technologies 

1725 3rd Street, 

San Francisco, 




